#### 10/12/2022 507539716

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7586608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TSUTOMU YAMAGUCHI	09/20/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA KAWAI GAKKI SEISAKUSHO		
Street Address:	200 TERAJIMA-CHO, NAKA-KU		
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17950883	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lewisroca.com

**Correspondent Name:** LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	226622/RRT/FMO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCES M. O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Frances M. O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=226622 Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 061394 FRAME: 0655 507539716

Docket No.: 226622

Return to:

# LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuab undersigned,	le consideration, t	he receipt of which is	hereby acknowledged, the	
(1) Tsutomu YAMAGUCHI				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) TO			
(2) KABUSHIKI KAISHA KAWAI	<u>GAKKI SEISAKUS</u>	SHO		
having a place of business at				
(3) 200, Terajima-cho, Naka-ku, I	<u> Hamamatsu-shi, S</u>	Shizuoka, Japan		
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application	for United States I	etters Patent entitled	any and all improvements	
(4) <u>KEYBOARD DEVICE FOR KE</u> Y	<u>YBOARD INSTRUI</u>	MENT		
which application executed on even d	ate herewith or	(LEWIS ROCA RO	THGERBER	
was:		1	O. Box 29001, Glendale,	
(a) executed on (5a):		}	ereby authorized to insert in	
(b) filed on (5b):		(b) the specified data,	•	
Application No.:				
Upon said consideration, it is further a said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned wi patent applications; execute all right ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable therein.	agreed that, when Il execute all divis ful other papers;	requested, without cha ional, continuing, subs and generally do evel	rge to but at the expense c titute, renewal, and reissur ything possible which said	
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE	
11112111011(0)		.5	September 20, 2022	
Tsutomu YAMAGUCHI	I. Yam	ragnohi	Oepteriber 20, 2022	
	Χ	Q	Υ	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>		Δ	
	<u>X</u>		X	
	X		X	
	***************************************			
	<u>X</u>		X	
WITNESSES:				

**RECORDED: 10/12/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 061394 FRAME: 0656